
 

 

 

Special starting position at Continental Cup Events 
 

Right to Start after the First Group in the respective Continental Cup 2018/19 - Competitors who 

have earned sufficient points in the respective Continental Cup during the season 2017/18 (art. 

3.2.1) 

 

 EC (450 points): EUROPEAN CUP 2017/18 

 MEN 

 STROLZ Johannes AUT 917 

 RASCHNER Dominik AUT 862 

 ROCHAT Marc SUI 624 

 VIDOVIC Matej CRO 612 

 ODERMATT Marco SUI 610 

 NEUMAYER Christopher AUT 578 

 MAURBERGER Simon ITA 551 

 DANKLMAIER Daniel AUT 545 

 KRENN Christoph AUT 506 

 LADIES  

 ORTLIEB Nina AUT 949 

 HAUGEN Kristine Gjelsten NOR 863 

 HOERNBLAD Lisa SWE 798 

 DANIOTH Aline SUI 765 

 RAEDLER Ariane AUT 719 

 STJERNESUND Thea Louise NOR 700 

 FEST Nadine  AUT 663 

 FJAELLSTROEM Magdalena SWE 640 

 GRITSCH Franziska AUT 599 

 KOPP Rahel SUI 517 

 LIENSBERGER Katharina AUT 500 

 HROVAT Meta SLO 471 

 MAIR Chiara AUT 471 

 

 



 

 

 

 

NAC (400 points): NOR-AM CUP 2017/18 

 MEN 

 

 RADAMUS River USA 1035 

 CRAWFORD James CAN 1029 

 MULLIGAN Sam  CAN   873 

 READ Jeffrey CAN   814 

 PHILP Trevor CAN   729 

 MORSE Sam USA   663 

 NEF Tanguy SUI   615 

 MCLAUGHLIN Brian USA    609 

 WEISEL Kipling USA   600 

 SEGER Brodie CAN   581 

 STEFFEY George USA   542 

 WINTERS Luke USA   516 

 ROBERTS Hig USA   458 

 LADIES 

 REMME Roni CAN 1174 

 O BRIEN Nina USA   928 

 TOMMY Mikaela CAN   919 

 FLECKENSTEIN Stefanie CAN   845 

 JELINKOVA Adriana NED   836 

 HURT A J USA   787 

 GRENIER Valerie CAN   740 

 CASHMAN Keely USA   607 

 LAPANJA Lila USA   605 

 SMART Amelia CAN   475 

 MOLTZAN Paula USA   465 

 VILANOVA Marina CAN   458 

 CRAWFORD Candace CAN   452 

 WRIGHT Isabella USA   435 

 MANGAN Patricia USA   430 

 MCJAMES Megan CAN   422 

 HENSIEN Katie USA   410 

 



 

 

 

 

FEC (400 points): FAR EAST CUP 2017/18 

 MEN 

 NARITA Hideyuki JPN 1277 

 NOVIKOV Vladislav RUS 1000 

 KYUNG Sung Hyun KOR   579 

 FALAT Matej SVK   534 

 HEDSTROEM Tobias SWE   487 

 KOYAMA Yohei JPN   480 

 DEL CAMPO Juan ESP   437 

 OHKOSHI Ryunosuke JPN   428 

 NOGER Cedric SUI   423 

 SHIN Masanori JPN   409 

 NAKAMURA Shun JPN   405 

 LADIES 

 MUKOGAWA Sakurako JPN 1942 

 ISHIKAWA Haruna JPN 1272 

 ARAI Makiko JPN   825 

 ARAI Mio JPN   637 

 MAEDA Chisaki JPN   621 

 BUREEVA Vladislava RUS   598 

 DVORNIK Neja SLO   487 

 ANDO Asa JPN   460 

 GIM Sohui KOR   458 

 ISHIBASHI Miki JPN   445 

 ISHIJIMA Yoko JPN   438 

 TOMII Yukina JPN   420 

 

 

 

 ANC (200 points): AUSTRALIA NEW ZEALAND CUP 2017/18 

 MEN 

 KRYZL Krystof CZE 283 

 ZAMPA Andreas SVK 269 

 WALCH Magnus AUT 263 

 READ Erik CAN 245 

 WINKELHORST Steffan NED 233 

 STRASSER Linus GER 227 

 MEIER Daniel AUT 210 

 ROCHAT Marc SUI 204 

 LUITZ Stefan GER 200 

 

 LADIES 

 HECTOR Sara SWE 605 

 ALPHAND Estelle SWE 365 

 PIETILAE-HOLMNER Maria SWE 294 

 MUTSCHLECHNER Julia GER 272 

 FJAELLSTROEM Magdalena SWE 268 

 EKLUND Nathalie SWE 246 

 LIENSBERGER Katharina AUT 245 

 STAALNACKE Ylva SWE 241 

 HOLTMANN Mina Fuerst NOR 240 

 LYSDAHL Kristin NOR 234 

 HUDSON Piera NZL 210 

 

 



 

 

 

 

SAC (200 points): SOUTH AMERICAN CUP 2017/18 

 MEN 

 VUKICEVIC Marko SRB 513 

 GASTALDI Sebastiano ARG 469 

 KOSI Klemen SLO 426 

 BOSCA Guglielmo ITA 356 

 BIRKNER DE MIGUEL Tomas ARG 344 

 GOWER Jack GBR 341 

 WINDINGSTAD Rasmus NOR 322 

 HROBAT Miha SLO 319 

 SIMARI BIRKNER Cristian Javier ARG 308 

 KOELL Alexander SWE 304 

 VON APPEN Henrik CHI 279 

 ZRNCIC DIM Natko CRO 258 

 SAUGESTAD Stian NOR 244 

 DRESSEN Thomas GER 230 

 ESTEVE Axel AND 225 

 BERNDT Ondrej CZE 224 

 VERDU Joan AND 219 

 VON APPEN Sven CHI 209 

 

 LADIES 

 BARAHONA Noelle CHI 666 

 SIMARI BIRKNER Macarena ARG 614 

 PAU Nuria ESP 599 

 BANCORA Salome ARG 560 

 PROKOPYEVA Aleksandra RUS 540 

 YAKOVISHINA Elena  RUS 507 

 GASTALDI Nicol ARG 456 

 SIMARI BIRKNER Maria Belen ARG 449 

 LEDECKA Ester CZE 440 

 PALLAS Carmina AND 410 

 PLESHKOVA Iulija RUS 327 

 BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesca ARG 311 

 CAMPILLO Manon FRA 302 

 HOFER Anna ITA 225 

 VALLE Abril Iriel ARG 215 

 



 

 

 

Continental Cup event winners and winners according to the geographical affiliation may start as number 31 in that event in each 

Continental Cup 2018/19 (art. 3.2.2) 
 

Ladies/Dames/Damen 
 

DH SL GS SG AC 

EC: European Cup / Coupe d’Europe / Europacup 

RAEDLER Ariane (AUT) DANIOTH Aline (SUI) 

HAUGEN Kristine Gjelsten 
(NOR) * 
STJERNESUND Thea Louise 
(NOR) * 

HOERNBLAD Lisa (SWE) HOERNBLAD Lisa (SWE) 

NAC: Nor Am Cup / Coupe Nor-Am 

REMME Roni (CAN) SMART Amelia (CAN) TOMMY Mikaela (CAN) REMME Roni (CAN) GRENIER Valerie (CAN) 

FEC: Far East Cup 

------- MUKOGAWA Sakurako (JPN) MUKOGAWA Sakurako (JPN) ARAI Makiko (JPN) MUKOGAWA Sakurako (JPN) 

SAC: South American Cup (from 2017) 

PALLAS Carmina (AND) 
BARAHONA Noelle (CHI) 

PAU Nuria (ESP) 
BANCORA Salome (ARG) 

GASTALDI Nicol (ARG) 
PROKOPYEVA Aleksandra 
(RUS) 
BARAHONA Noelle (CHI) 

PROKOPYEVA Aleksandra 
(RUS) 
SIMARI BIRKNER Macarena 
(ARG) 

ANC: Australia New Zealand Cup (from 2017) 

------- 
HECTOR Sara (SWE) 
HUDSON Piera (NZL) 

HECTOR Sara (SWE) 
ROBINSON Alice (NZL) 

------- ------- 

 

*ex aequo 

 

 

 



 

 

Men/Hommes/Herren 
 

DH SL GS SG AC 

EC: European Cup / Coupe d’Europe / Europacup 

NEUMAYER Christopher 
(AUT) 

VIDOVIC Matej (CRO) 
RASCHNER Dominik 
(AUT) 

KRENN Christoph (AUT) DANKLMEIER Daniel (AUT) 

NAC: Nor Am Cup / Coupe Nor-Am 

CRAWFORD James (CAN) ENGEL Mark (USA) 
MCLAUGHLIN Brian 
(USA) 

CRAWFORD James (CAN) MORSE Sam (USA) 

FEC: Far East Cup 

------- NARITA Hideyuki (JPN) 
NOVIKOV Vladislav (RUS) 
SHIN Masanori (JPN) 

HAGBERG Johan (SWE) 
NARITA Hideyuki (JPN) 

OHKOSHI Ryunosuke (JPN) * 
HEDSTROEM Tobias (SWE) * 
FALAT Matej (SVK) * 

SAC: South American Cup (from 2017) 

VUKICEVIC Marko (SRB) 
VON APPEN Henrik (CHI) 

BIRKNER DE MIGUEL 
Tomas (ARG) 

GASTALDI Sebastiano 
(ARG) 

GOWER Jack (GBR) 
VON APPEN Henrik (CHI) 

WINDINGSTAD Rasmus 
(NOR) 
SIMARI BIRKNER Cristian 
Javier (ARG) 

ANC: Australia New Zealand Cup (from 2017) 

------- 
STRASSER Linus (GER) 
BARWOOD Adam (NZL) 

ZAMPA Andreas (SVK) 
FEASEY Willis (NZL) 

------- ------- 

 

* ex aequo 
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